(g)  For an office elected by the qualified electors of 313 

a supervisors district, not less than fifteen (15) qualified 314 

electors. 315 

(h)  For the Office of President of the United States, a 316 

party nominee or independent candidate shall pay an assessment in 317 

the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 318 

(2)  (a)  Unless the petition or fee, whichever is 319 

applicable, required above shall be filed as provided for in 320 

subsection (3), (4) or (5) of this section, as appropriate, the 321 

H. B. No. 1068     *HR43/R557* ~ OFFICIAL ~